
230.17 (2) If the administrator refuses to examine an applicant, or after an examina-
tion to certify an eligible, as provided in this section, the administrator, if requested by 
the applicant so rejected within 10 days of the date of receipt of the notice of rejection, 
shall give the applicant a full and explicit statement of the exact cause of such refusal to 
examine or to certify. Applicants may appeal to the commission the decision of the 
administrator to refuse to examine or certify under s. 230.44 (1) (a). Upon request of an 
applicant or an eligible for a civil service position who has a handicap, the department of 
health and social services shall obtain from the administrator a detailed description of all 
duties entailed by such position and shall determine and report its findings to the admin-
istrator, as to the ability of the applicant, or eligible, to perform the duties of such posi-
tion . Such findings shall be conclusive as to the qualifications of any applicant, or eligi- 
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AN ACT to renumber and amend 230.03 (12) (b); to amend 230 .03 (12) (intro .) and 230.17 
(2); to repeal and recreate 230.03 (12) (a); and to create 230.03 (12) (b) and (c) of the 
statutes, relating to the definition of "resident" in the state civil service laws . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows. 
SECTION 1 . 230.03 (12) (intro .) of the statutes is amended to read : 
230.03 (12) (intro .) "Resident of this state" means a person who, on the date an 

application under s. 230.16 (1) is filed, meets at least one of the following requirements : 

SECTION 2. 230.03 (12) (a) of the statutes, as affected by 1983 Wisconsin Act 27, is 
repealed and recreated to read : 

230.03 (12) (a) He or she established a residence, as defined in s. 6.10 (1), in this state 
not less than 10 days earlier ; 

SECTION 3 . 230.03 (12) (b) of the statutes is renumbered 230 .03 (12) (d) and 
amended to read : 
230.03 (12) (d) He or she is the spouse of a person meeting the requirements of par. 

(a) b or (c). 

SECTION 4. 230.03 (12) (b) and (c) of the statutes are created to read : 
230.03 (12) (b) He or she resided in this state for not less than a total of one year out of 

the immediately preceding 5 years; 
(c) He or she is eligible to register to vote in this state ; or 
SECTION 5 . 230.17 (2) of the statutes is amended to read : 
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ble, so examined . A notice of refection shall notify an applicant or eligible of his or her 
rights under this subsection . 

SECTION 6. Initial applicability . The treatment of sections 230.03 (12) and 230.17 (2) 
of the statutes by this act applies to any application filed under section 230.16 (1) of the 
statutes or notice sent under section 230.17 (2) of the statutes on or after the effective 
date of this act. 
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